Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

Chengbei Street, 226500, Rugao city,
Jiangsu Province, China (PRC)
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : DOUBLE COIN; WARRIOR
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)
: RLB468; WD219
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Tyre-size designation : 315/70R22.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/special/snow (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : L
HAAKSMA
Antonella
Approval number:  E4*54R00/25*49673*01
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 2 of 2
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : M
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
– single : 154
− twinned (dual) : 150
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
− single : 152
− twinned (dual) : 148
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity :
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG
IFM-Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität
Schönscheidtstr. 28, D-45307 Essen
6. Date of report issued by that service : September 21, 2021;
September 15, 2023
7. Number of report issued by that service : CS054-A0-2021-01767;
CS054-B0-2023-02699
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : Addition of trade mark and tread pattern;
Upgrade of regulation supplement number;
Modification of manufacturer's name and address
9. Any remarks : ---
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :  28 September 2023
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
− Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
− The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
− The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication.
SPEKROBB
1.
Version:09/2019
Rev:00
Test Report
No. : CS054-B0-2023-02699
ECE Regulation No.54
Type : 315/70R22.5
Manufacturer : Double Coin Group (Jiang Su) Tyre Co.,Ltd.